По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь: sro@nt-rt.ru    www.sor.nt-rt.ru
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астана (7172)727-132
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Брянск (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31

High-pressure fluid power (hydraulic) applications where high shock pressure and high cycle rates are
expected normally require Pivot Seal type pressure switches. Refer to SOR Catalog 219.
How to Order
Information and data in this catalog are formatted to provide a convenient guide to assist instrument
engineers, plant engineers and end users in selecting pressure switches for their unique applications.
Steps 1 through 5 required. Step 6 optional. Orders must have complete model numbers, i.e. each
component must have a designator.
Step 1:  Select Piston-Spring Adjustable Range/Set Point from Specification (page 5).
   (Piston/Spring combination determines adjustable range.)
Step 2:  Select Housing for type of pressure switch and service (page 6).
Step 3:  Select electrical Switching Element for electrical service (page 7).
Step 4: Select Diaphragm and O-Ring for process compatibility and containment (page 8).
Step 5: Select Pressure Port for process compatibility and connection (page 9).
Step 6:  Select Accessories required for service (page 11).
If Agency Approved, Certified or Listed pressure switches are required, see page 12 for components that
must be specified.
How to Order
Mini-Hermet
Pressure Switches
Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 | 913-888-2630 | SORInc.com4/16 Form 456 (08.16) ©SOR Inc.
Quick Selection
Mini-Hermet
Pressure Switches
Basic mini-Hermet pressure switches with AG - Aluminum or AH - Stainless Steel housings and
standard wetted parts are normally suitable for air, oil, water and non-corrosive processes in
hazardous locations and hostile environments. The Set Point must be within the adjustable range.
Refer to How to Order section on page 3 to locate optional components. each position in the model
number, except Accessories, must have a designator.
Pressure
Standard Construction
1. Housing: AG–Aluminum or AH - Stainless Steel. See Housing and Dimensions pages for  details.
2. Switching element: eF–SPDT 5A 250 VAC. See Switching element page for optional
 switching elements.
3. Diaphragm & O-Ring: N4–primary (wetted) diaphragm TCP, o-ring (wetted) Buna-N. See
 Diaphragm & O-Ring  page for optional diaphragm and o-ring systems.
4. Pressure port: F1A–Carbon steel 1/4” NPT(F). When AH - Stainless Steel housing is specified,
 pressure port must be C1A - 316SS 1/4” NPT(F). See Pressure Port  page for optional
 pressure ports.
5. Dead band values are expressed as typical expected at mid-adjustable range with the
 standard EF switching element assembly installed. See Dead Band Considerations on page 7.
Vacuum
Model Number Adjustable Range
psi
Typical
Dead Band
psi
Overrange
psi
Proof
psi
6AG - eF2 - N4 - F1A 7 to 30 1.6
1500 2500
6AG - eF3 - N4- F1A 12 to 100 2.7
6AG - eF5 - N4 - F1A 20 to 180 4.2
6AG - eF45 - N4 - F1A 25 to 275 5.7
5AG - eF3 - N4 - F1A 25 to 240 6.6
5AG - eF5 - N4 - F1A 35 to 375 9.3
5AG - eF45 - N4 - F1A 45 to 550 11.7
9AG - eF4 - N4 - F1A 100 to 500 15.9
2500 60009AG - eF5 - N4 - F1A 200 to 1000 27.6
9AG - eF45 - N4 - F1A 200 to 1750 45
1AG - eF45 - N4 - F1A 500 to 4000 294 5000 6000
Model Number
Adjustable Range
in. Hg vacuum to
pressure
Typical
Dead Band
in. Hg
Overrange
psi
Proof
psi
56AG - eF216 - m2 - C1A 30 - 0 - 20 2.5
1500 2500
56AG - eF316 - m2 - C1A 30 - 0 - 160 3.5
SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 5/16Form 456 (08.16) ©SOR Inc.